Indicator Colors:
– Amber (Standard)
– Blue
– Green
– Red
– White
– Yellow
Backlight Colors:

– 10 mA constant current push-pull
MIX & MATCH with any keypad and symbol form factors number of keys
ORDERING INFORMATION
Number of Rows of Keys
2R = 2 rows (6, 8 keys)
3R = 3 rows (15 keys)
4R = 4 rows (8, 12 keys)
Keypad Symbols
0 = Blank
1 = ISO Symbols
2 = Targets (8 position only)
Series
Number of Keys
06 = 6 keys
08 = 8 keys
12 = 12 keys
15 = 15 keys
3 K X X X - G 2 - X R X 3 A X
Back Light Color
G = Green
W = White
Indicator Number/Color
3A = 3 amber indicators per key (default)
Protocol
C = J1939
N = CANopen
Generation Code
G2 = Generation 2
Blank Versions Shown ISO Symbols
Target Legends Shown
8 Position Keypad (Horizontal)
15 Position Keypad
6 Position Keypad
8 Position Keypad (Vertical)
6 Position Keypad
CONNECTOR PINOUT
6 CAN_L
5 CAN_H
4 I/O 2 4 CAN-L
3 I/O 1 3 CAN_H
2 GROUND 2 GROUND
1 POWER 1 POWER
PIN SIGNAL PIN SIGNAL
MATES WITH DEUTSCH #DT06-6S WITH W6S WEDGE LOCK. MATES WITH DEUTSCH #DT06-4S WITH W6S WEDGE LOCK.